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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  99
AN ACT to renumber and amend 565.05 (2); to amend 565.25 (1); and to create 565.01 (4c) of the statutes, relating

to: conflicts of interest of vendors providing management consultation services to the lottery board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  565.01 (4c) of the statutes is created to
read:

565.01 (4c)  “Management consultation services”
means any of the following services:

(a)  The development of a specification related to a
bid or competitive sealed proposal to supply goods or ser-
vices to the board.

(b)  The evaluation of a bid or competitive sealed pro-
posal to supply goods or services to the board.

(c)  Consultation regarding the administration or
supervision of one or more functions relating to lottery
management or operations.

SECTION  2.  565.05 (2) of the statutes is renumbered
565.05 (2) (intro.) and amended to read:

565.05 (2) (intro.)  A vendor selected to provide man-
agement consultation services described under s. 565.01
(4c) (a) or (b)  may not submit do any of the following:

(a)  Submit a bid or competitive sealed proposal with
respect to, and may not have  those goods or services.

(b)  Have any ownership interest in, and may not have
or any partners or shareholders who have any ownership
interest in, any vendor that is under contract to supply, or
any vendor submitting that submits a bid or competitive
sealed proposal to supply, those goods or services other
than management consultation services to the board.

SECTION  3.  565.25 (1) of the statutes is amended to
read:

565.25  (1)  SCOPE OF AUTHORITY.  Subject to approval
by the board, the executive director may determine
whether lottery functions shall be performed by board
employes or by one or more persons under contract with
the board, except that no contract may provide for the
entire management of the lottery or for the entire opera-
tion of the lottery by any private person.  Subject to
approval by the board, the executive director may con-
tract for management consultation services to assist in the
management or operation of the lottery, except.  The
executive director may not contract for financial auditing
or security monitoring services.
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